

Pima County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	File ID 98	838	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract and/or Award			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/29/2019			In control:	Procurement	
On agenda:	2/19/2019	9		Final action:	2/19/2019	
Title:	Award Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-292, Amendment No. 2, Miovision Technologies Incorporated, to provide for Miovision Signal Analytics Equipment. This amendment is to process an increase to the annual award amount of \$223,000.00 by \$427,000.00 for a new annual award amount of \$650,000.00 resulting in a not-to-exceed of \$657,000.00. This increase is to support the planned purchase of Miovision equipment for additional intersections. Funding Source: Transportation Operations Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. PO_AwardMA-PO-18-292					
Date	Ver. Acti	ion By		Act	ion	Result
2/19/2019	1 Boa	ard of S	Supervisors			

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-292, Amendment No. 2, Miovision Technologies Incorporated, to provide for Miovision Signal Analytics Equipment. This amendment is to process an increase to the annual award amount of \$223,000.00 by \$427,000.00 for a new annual award amount of \$650,000.00 resulting in a not-to-exceed of \$657,000.00. This increase is to support the planned purchase of Miovision equipment for additional intersections. <u>Funding Source</u>: Transportation Operations Fund. <u>Administering Department</u>: Information Technology.